2.5 Temperature derating
      The maximum permissible current in a circuit breaker depends on the ambient temperature where the circuit breaker is
      placed. Ambient temperature is the temperature inside the enclosure or switchboard in which the circuit breakers are installed.
      The reference temperature is 30℃
6
10
16
20

CCC, SEMKO, TUV and other domestic and international
certification.
2. Type designation
Design number
Circuit breaker
Dedicated to the communications market
CB-60
3. Operating conditions
3.1 Ambient temperature: -35 ℃ ~ +70 ℃
3.2 Relative humidity: ≤ 95%
3.3 Class of pollution: 2
3.4 Altitude of the installation site does not exceed 2000m.
4. Technical data
4.1 Main classification
4.1.1 According to the rated current In, to divide into: 1A, 2A,
        3A, 4A, 5A, 6A, 10A, 15A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 40A, 50A,
        60A, 63A.
4.1.2 According to number of poles, to divide into: AC:
        monopole, dipole, triode, tetrode;DC: monopole, dipole.
4.1.3 According to standards compliant, to divide into:
        a.AC:GB10963.1, IEC60898-1, EN60898-1
        b.DC:GB10963.2, IEC60898-2, EN60898-2
4.1.4 According to the instantaneous trip type, to divide into(see
        table 1)
4.2 Technical Parameters
4.2.1 Short circuit capacity (see Table 2, Table 3);
4.2.2 Mechanical electrical life
         a. Electrical Life: 4000 times;
         b. Mechanical life: 10000 times.